## COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF CONSENSE SECRETARY COMMITTEE ON FACILITIES AND PROCUREMENT

ROBERT C. WHITE, JR., CHAIR

2020 FEB 10 PM 1: 02

## **ROBERT C. WHITE, JR., CHAIR COMMITTEE ON FACILITIES AND PROCUREMENT**

## ANNOUNCES THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE TO CONSIDER AND VOTE ON

PR23-0537, the "Director of the Office on Returning Citizens Affairs Lamont Carey Confirmation Resolution of 2020"

PR23-0598, the "Commission on Re-Entry and Returning Citizen Affairs Richard Jarvis Confirmation Resolution of 2020"

## Tuesday, February 11<sup>th</sup>, 2020, 2:00 p.m. Room 123, John A. Wilson Building 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20004

Councilmember Robert C. White, Jr., Chair of the Committee on Facilities and Procurement, will convene the Regular Meeting of the Committee on Tuesday, February 11<sup>th</sup>, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 123 of the John A. Wilson Building to consider the following:

- PR23-0537, the "Director of the Office on Returning Citizens Affairs Lamont Carey Confirmation Resolution of 2020"
- PR23-0598, the "Commission on Re-Entry and Returning Citizen Affairs Richard Jarvis Confirmation Resolution of 2020"

Please contact Dexter Williams, Legislative Assistant, at 202-741-8593 or <u>dwilliams@dccouncil.us</u> for additional information.